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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
Each Way 31st 20:50 Tooreen Katie 12.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 56.26
Fairyhouse
Single 31st 19:20 Excelling Spirit 2.38 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 60.26
Fairyhouse
Each Way 31st 18:50 Hyde Park 10.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 64.26
Fairyhouse Corner
Single 30th 21:00 Gowran |[Clique 2.10 4.00 Win 1 4.40 68.26
Park
Single 30th 19:30 Gowran |Espere 2.38 4.00 Win 1 4.42 63.86
Park
Each Way 30th 18:25 Gowran |Captain Cat 11.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 59.44
Park
Each Way 29th 20:00 Supreme 13.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 63.44
Ballinrobe Vinnie
Single 29th 19:45 Gowran |Park Bloom 4.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 67.44
Park
Single 29th 19:30 Rashaan 2.75 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 71.44
Ballinrobe
Single 29th 18:45 Gowran |Bella Estrella 7.50 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 75.44
Park
Each Way 29th 17:30 Eagle Lion 34.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 79.44
Ballinrobe
Single 29th 16:45 Gowran |Mayaadeen 1.91 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 83.44
Park
Single 28th 20:00 Crocodile 5.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 87.44
Ballinrobe Dundee
Single 28th 18:00 Eoline Jolie 2.75 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 91.44
Ballinrobe
Single 28th 17:30 Punches Cross 6.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 95.44
Ballinrobe
Single 27th 17:55 Curragh |Lucius Tiberius 4.33 4.00 Win 1 11.32 99.44
Each Way 27th 17:20 Curragh |Mountain Rock 21.00 4.00 Loss 12 -4.00 88.12
Each Way 27th 17:20 Curragh |St Stephens 12.00 4.00 Win 1 26.13 92.12
Green
Single 27th 16:10 Curragh |Clemmie 8.00 4.00 Loss 9 -4.00 65.99
Each Way 27th 15:35 Curragh |Breathe Easy 11.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 69.99
Single 27th 14:25 Curragh |The 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 73.99
Cliffsofmoher
Single 26th 17:20 Curragh |Terzetto 5.50 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 78.99
Each Way 26th 16:35 Haydock |Golden Spell 11.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 82.99
Single 26th 15:35 Curragh |Brando 4.50 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 86.99
Single 26th 15:00 Curragh |Land Force 9.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 90.99
Single 26th 14:25 Curragh |St Brelades 6.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 94.99
Bay
Each Way 25th 20:55 Faradays Law 9.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 98.99
Leopardstown
Each Way 25th 18:25 Bated Beauty 10.00 4.00 Loss 16 -4.00 102.99
Leopardstown
Single 25th 17:55 Casimiro 6.00 4.00 Win 1 20.00 106.99
Leopardstown
Single 25th 17:20 California 3.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 86.99
Leopardstown |Daddy
Single 24th 21:00 Masons 2.50 4.00 Win 1 6.00 90.99
Tipperary Daughter
Each Way 24th 20:30 Madison To 10.00 4.00 Win 1 21.60 84.99
Tipperary Monroe
Each Way 24th 19:25 Golden Jewel 11.00 4.00 Win 1 23.75 63.39

Tipperary
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 24th 18:55 Calie Du 2.38 4.00 Win 1 5.52 39.64
Tipperary Mesnil
Single 24th 17:15 Gold Seal 2.20 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 34.12
Tipperary
Single 23rd 20:45 Wexford |Dinons 3.25 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 38.12
Single 23rd 19:45 Wexford |Kagney 2.63 4.00 Non-runner - 42.12
Single 23rd 18:15 Wexford |Mr Picotee 6.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 42.12
Each Way 22nd 20:20 Sligo Roses Queen 8.50 3.00 Slipped Up - -3.00 46.12
Each Way 22nd 19:50 Sligo llikehim 13.00 4.00 Win 3 4.00 49.12
Each Way 22nd 18:50 Sligo Waitaki 15.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 45.12
Single 22nd 18:20 Sligo Boragh Steps 4.50 4.00 Non-runner - 48.12
Single 22nd 17:50 Sligo Alanannda 2.10 4.00 Win 1 4.40 48.12
Single 22nd 17:45 Ayr Northern Sky 3.25 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 43.72
Each Way 20th 16:35 Limerick |Miss 7.50 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 47.72
Eyecatcher
Single 20th 16:15 Naas Speak In 5.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 51.72
Colours
Single 20th 15:45 Naas So Perfect 1.67 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 55.72
Single 20th 14:05 Naas Scriobh Nua 5.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 60.72
Each Way 19th 16:45 Navan |Harebell 15.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 64.72
Single 19th 16:10 Navan  |Whirling 8.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 68.72
Dervish
Each Way 19th 15:40 Newbury |Alexios 34.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 72.72
Komnenos
Single 19th 15:35 Navan |Blue Uluru 5.00 4.00 Win 1 16.00 75.72
Single 19th 14:30 Navan |Silver Service 7.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 59.72
Single 18th 20:55 Baboin 5.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 63.72
Downpatrick
Single 18th 20:40 Cork Written Word 3.50 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 67.72
Single 18th 19:05 Cork Tooreen Katie 6.00 4.00 Non-runner - 71.72
Single 18th 18:30 Cork Most Gifted 3.50 4.00 Win 1 10.00 71.72
Single 18th 15:30 York Max Dynamite 8.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 61.72
Each Way 17th 20:45 Clonmel [The 21.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 65.72
Princetonian
Single 17th 19:40 Clonmel |Carrigready 8.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 69.72
Single 17th 17:55 Clonmel |The Granson 6.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 73.72
Each Way 17th 16:35 York Brick By Brick 21.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 77.72
Each Way 17th 16:05 York Larchmont Lad 13.00 4.00 Win 3 1.84 81.72
Single 16th 20:45 City Island 5.50 4.00 Win 1 18.00 79.88
Punchestown
Single 16th 19:15 Daybreak Boy 5.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 61.88
Punchestown
Single 16th 17:45 Asthuria 3.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 65.88
Punchestown
Single 15th 20:40 Killarney |Law Girl 2.50 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 69.88
Single 15th 20:10 Killarney [Scarpeta 1.80 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 73.88
Single 15th 18:10 Killarney |Aiseolas 3.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 77.88
Single 14th 19:55 Days Without 2.63 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 81.88
Tipperary End
Each Way 14th 19:40 Killarney |The Winkler 26.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 85.88
Single 14th 17:40 Killarney |Voix Du Reve 2.10 4.00 Win 1 4.40 88.88
Single 14th 17:25 Premier 7.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 84.48
Tipperary League
Single 13th 15:40 The Pentagon 3.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 88.48
Leopardstown
Each Way 13th 15:10 Alghabrah 19.00 4.00 Win 3 2.68 92.48
Leopardstown
Each Way 13th 14:55 Killarney |Neverushacon 9.00 4.00 Win 1 15.00 89.8
Single 13th 14:35 True Valour 5.50 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 74.8
Leopardstown
Single 12th 17:40 Curragh |Arthurian Fame 3.75 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 78.8
Each Way 12th 17:05 Curragh |Rickrack 9.00 4.00 Win 2 2.00 82.8
Single 12th 16:30 Curragh |Panstarr 8.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 80.8
Each Way 12th 15:20 Curragh |Smash 15.00 4.00 Non-runner - 84.8
Williams
Single 12th 14:45 Curragh |Maymine 5.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 84.8




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 12th 14:30 Lingfield |Kew Gardens 2.38 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 88.8
Single 12th 13:55 Lingfield |Flattering 2.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 92.8
Single 11th 17:20 Curragh |Wisdom Mind 6.00 4.00 Win 1 18.00 97.8
Single 11th 16:15 Curragh |Khalaab 6.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 79.8
Each Way 11th 15:40 Curragh |Alans Pride 13.00 4.00 Win 1 30.00 83.8
Each Way 11th 14:30 Curragh |Posh Holly 15.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 53.8
Single 10th 20:30 Famous Saying 3.50 4.00 Win 1 10.00 57.8
Tipperary
Single 10th 18:30 Crocodile 11.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 47.8
Tipperary Dundee
Single 10th 17:30 Papal Motel 9.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 51.8
Tipperary
Single 10th 15:35 Chester |ldaho 1.91 4.00 Win 1 3.64 55.8
Each Way 9th 20:35 Gowran |Annie Irish 13.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 52.16
Park
Single 9th 19:35 Gowran |Escapability 3.75 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 55.16
Park
Single 9th 19:05 Gowran |Aiseolas 3.25 4.00 Win 1 8.55 59.16
Park
Single 9th 18:35 Gowran |Bloomfield 2.50 4.00 Win 1 6.00 50.61
Park
Single 9th 15:35 Chester |Hunting Horn 4.33 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 44.61
Each Way 9th 14:25 Chester |Forever 13.00 4.00 Win 2 2.80 48.61
Together
Single 8th 20:40 Screaming 2.38 4.00 Win 1 5.50 45.81
Roscommon |Rose
Single 8th 18:40 Like An Open 3.25 4.00 Win 1 9.00 40.31
Roscommon  |Book
Single 8th 17:40 Burgundy Boy 2.25 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 31.31
Roscommon
Each Way 7th 17:05 Naas Hence 13.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 35.31
Each Way 7th 16:30 Naas Dawn Delivers 17.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 39.31
Single 7th 14:45 Naas Now You're 4.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 43.31
Talking
Single 7th 14:10 Naas Van Beethoven 1.83 4.00 Win 1 2.99 47.31
Single 6th 17:25 Dundalk |Claregate 7.00 4.00 Win 1 24.00 44.32
(A.W) Street
Each Way 6th 15:40 Dundalk |Texas Radio 13.00 4.00 Win 2 2.80 20.32
(A.W)
Single 6th 15:35 Happily 3.75 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 17.52
Newmarket
Single 6th 15:20 Sligo Causey Arch 6.00 4.00 Win 1 15.00 21.52
Single 5th 23:50 Churchill [Mendelssohn 7.80 4.00 Loss 20 -4.00 6.52
Downs
Single 5th 22:25 Churchill [Deauville 4.33 4.00 Non-runner - 10.52
Downs
Single 5th 16:15 Cork Bandua 2.38 4.00 Win 1 5.52 10.52
Single 5th 15:35 Gustav Klimt 5.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 5
Newmarket
Single 5th 15:10 Cork Samasthiti 7.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 9
Single 5th 15:00 Wexford |Park Paddocks 2.20 4.00 Non-runner - 13
Single 4th 19:05 Cork School Boy 2.25 4.00 Fell - -4.00 13
Hours
Single 4th 17:55 Cork Azua Emery 8.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 17
Single 4th 16:45 Cork Sometimes A 2.50 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 21
Fox
Single 3rd 20:30 Clonmel |Val De Ferbet 6.50 4.00 Win 1 22.00 25
Single 3rd 19:30 Clonmel |Hareth 2.63 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 3
Single 3rd 18:00 Clonmel |Timiniya 2.63 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 7
Single 2nd 20:30 Dundalk |Georgie 3.50 4.00 Win 1 10.00 11
(A.W) Hyphen
Single 2nd 19:00 Dundalk |Bucky Larson 3.75 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 1
(A.W)
Single 2nd 17:30 Dundalk |Tammy 2.50 4.00 Win 1 6.00 5
(A.W) Wynette
Single 2nd 15:10 Ascot Torcedor 3.75 4.00 Win 1 11.00 -1
Single 1st 20:35 Castlebrook 4.50 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 -12




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Ballinrobe

Each Way 1st 19:05 Mic Milano 15.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -8
Ballinrobe

Single 1st 18:05 Viking Hoard 21.00 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 -4
Ballinrobe

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
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